

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14917 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing and Mayor and the City Clerk to enter

into a contract with Dane County for the sealcoating

of unimproved streets.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/27/2009 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 6/16/2009 Final action: 6/16/2009

Enactment date: 6/17/2009 Enactment #: RES-09-00583

Title: Authorizing and Mayor and the City Clerk to enter into a contract with Dane County for the sealcoating

of unimproved streets. (Various ADs)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/3/2009	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

Title

Authorizing and Mayor and the City Clerk to enter into a contract with Dane County for the sealcoating of unimproved streets. (Various ADs)

Body

WHÉREAS, the City of Madison has unimproved streets that require layers of sealcoat material to be applied on a regular basis in order to preserve and streets, and

WHEREAS, the Streets Division is responsible for this regular maintenance using funds in the Operating Budget, and

WHEREAS, Dane County has provided this service under contract with the City of Madison and has provided high quality work at reasonable cost,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to contract with Dane County for the provision of sealcoating service for the 2009 season.

Fiscal Note

Funds for this program are contained in the Streets Division 2009 Operating Budget (GN01-54317-634401). Funding for all sealcoating program activities totals \$150,000. No appropriation is required.